The actual length 

of the on-site launch support may be less than thirty (30) days if Franchisor, in its discretion, 

determines that adequate support has been provided to Franchisee. Franchisee shall pay to 

Franchisor an on-site launch support fee of up to Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). You 

must pay to Franchisor an on-site launch support deposit in the amount of Twelve Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00) upon the execution of this Agreement,) to cover the compensation, 

travel, lodging and living expenses of our representatives while conducting the on-site launch 

support.  TheYou must pay to Franchisor an on-site launch support deposit is non-refundablein the 

amount of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00) by pre-authorized electronic bank 

transfer from the Franchisee’s account to the account of Franchisor once the on-site launch support 

is scheduled.  You must maintain sufficient funds in such bank account to cover the amount of the 

deposit when due.